MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED. O&M CIRCLE, MALEGAON





Office of the Superintending Engineer **O&M Malegaon Circle**, 132 kV Soygaon Substation Campus, Malegaon, Dist - Nashik 423 105 E-mail: semalegaon@gmail.com

SE/MLGC/Tech/

1904

2 6 JUN 2023

To,

The Chief General Manager (IT), MSEDCL, Corporate Office, Mumbai

Lottery for allotment of DPDC/ACF Scheme Works to Unemployed Engineers (UEE) registered under Malegaon Division, Malegaon Circle

Ref:- CE(Dist)/D-IV/Unemployed Engineers Scheme/22200 Dtd.15.05.2015

In connection with the above subject, the lottery is scheduled on dated 27.06.2023 @ 15.00 Hrs. for allotment of DPDC/ACF Scheme Works to Unemployed Engineers (UEE) registered under Malegaon Division, Malegaon Circle.

The copy of the notice is attached herewith.

Hereby, it is requested to display the notice on website of Mahadiscom.

Superintending Engineer MSEDCL, Malegaon Circle

Copy to:

1. The Sr. Manager (F&A), Malegaon Circle

2. The Executive Engineer, O&M Division – Malegaon

... You are instructed to attend the lottery process along with list of works to be carried out under DPDC/ACF Scheme Works scheme.

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED. **O&M CIRCLE, MALEGAON**





Office of the Superintending Engineer O&M Malegaon Circle, 132 kV Soygaon Substation Campus, Malegaon, Dist - Nashik 423 105 E-mail: semalegaon@gmail.com

NOTICE

Ref: SE/MLGC/Tech/UEE/Lottery No.3/2023-24

Date: 26.06.2023

Sub : Lottery for allotment of DPDC/ACF Scheme Works to Unemployed Engineers (UEE) registered under Malegaon Division, Malegaon Circle.

The Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. (MSEDCL), O&M Circle, Malegaon , called a lottery under , "Unemployed Engineers Scheme" for allotment of DPDC/ACF Scheme Works to Unemployed Engineers (UEE) registered under Malegaon Division, Malegaon Circle only.

All the interested, eligible, Unemployed Engineers registered under, "Unemployed Engineers Scheme" by Malegaon Circle for Malegaon Division, are invited for participation in the lottery process.

: Office of Superintending Engineer, O&M Circle, Malegaon Dist-Nashik

Lottery Venue : Office of Superintending Lottery Date & Time : 27.06.2023 @ 15.00 Hrs.

Dy. Executive Engineer (P), O&M Circle, Malegaon

Contact Person

Contact No. 9029116349

Email ID

: semalegaon@gmail.com

Superintending Engineer. MSEDCL, Malegaon Circle